Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc

A0013246X

Back to Back Agility/Jumping/Obedience Trials

March 10" & 11" 2012

Happy Trialling and Have a great weekend




A Message from the Trial Secretary:

From the Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc, we welcome you to our March 2012 Back
to Back Obedience and Agility / Jumping Trial. This March Trial is a record braking trial for
the club with over one thousand entries with the two codes in two days. The club wishes to
extend our hospitality to all competitors and visitors over the trial weekend and we wish you
every success in your events.

The WDTS also extends our thanks to all participating Judges and Stewards for their time
and service during the trial. It’s no trial without our VCA Representative to, Ms Anne Woods
and our First Aid Officer Mr John Fulton, we thank you both for your time. To club members
for their contribution in the lead up to the trial and over the two big days, to those who
arrived early and assisted with the setting up of the rings and packing away of the
equipment, to the Committee members and the Kitchen staff for their outstanding work, a
big thank you for your support to the club and to myself.

Special thanks to the Portland and Ballarat club members who have offered their time to
assist us in running the trial, and finally a special thank you to all competitors who have
generously offered their time and assistance this weekend.

REMINDER TO ALL COMPETITORS:

The trials are held under the rules and regulations of the Victorian Canine Association Inc., a
copy of which may be inspected in our club rooms.

Handlers handling two or more dogs, it is your responsibility to notify the ring steward of
your situation in plenty of time before you are due to enter the ring, otherwise you will be

marked absent after three calls. It is your responsibility to be at the ring when called.

Trials start at 9.00am each day. Check in for Obedience, Agility and Jumping, is 7.45am to
8.30am each day.

Vetting for Obedience only from 7.45am to 8.30 am each day

The same competitor numbers for each dog over the two days for Agility/Jumping,
Obedience numbers will be issued for each trial.

Afternoon trial will not start before 1.30pm both days.

We wish you every success in our trial and hope you enjoy your stay in Warrnambool and
please drive home safely.

Mick Byron Trial Secretary, Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc.
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Warrnambool Dog Training School Inc
Agility & Jumping Trials
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LIST OF AWARDS

GENERAL AWARDS

Winner of each class Sash and Trophy
Qualifying Score Card and Sash
Title Gained on the Day Sash

SPECIAL AWARDS

Best in trial — Obedience (each day) Trophy

Donated by Mick & Marg Byron

Warrnambool Dog Training School
Highest Qualifying Score by Member Sash — Obedience

Highest Scoring German Shepherd Dog Trophy — Obedience
Donated by: Heldenhaft Kennels.

SPONSORS:

Warrnambool Meat Barn & Happy As Petfood
Macey’s Hotel, Warrnambool

Mick & Marg Byron Kelly Fletcher
Brad Lewis Necia Lynch
John Fulton Margo Salmon
Anne Anderson Jan Johnson

Happy Trialling to you all, we wish you clear rounds, fast times, good scores and a great weekend.
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Community Companion Dog - Mrs Kathleen Millington Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

0101  ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN
0102 D MJAMES D L RAE ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER
0103 MR N. HIGGS OAKRIDGE LOCKINVAR

0104 MR GRAHAM A . WILKINSON SEAMUS WILKINSON

0105  SHAUN GENTLE MILAMGIMBI LILAC TWIST

0106 BEL ADELE KENNELS / ANGIE GUNTHER BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY

0107  KATE DUNCAN ELLIE

0108  SILVANWOOD KENNELS SHARTOOZ TRI THINKING

0109  VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
cCD 1°7 SCORE

CCD NP SCORE

CcCD 3RP SCORE

Novice - Mrs Kathleen Millington Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

0110
0111

0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117

ANN JOHNSON
BISART KENNELS / BERNADETTE SMITH

BRIAR SUTHERLAND
MISS NECIA LYNCH

MR FRANK VALASTRO
N. L. SEEBOHM

MR R CARLSON

MS MARIE E FELSOVARY

TOBY JOHNSON CCD
CH BISART EASY RYDER ET
BUSHLAND RIKO CCD

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD

BARFRAN GAMBLER BOY 'A" 'Z' CCD
QUEENIE JID AD

ELLAGANT FLIRTN WITH THE BOYS HT CCD
BODECKA PURE HEVEN CCD TDX HSAS ET

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
HUNGARIAN VISZLA

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
DOBERMANN

SHIBA UNI

LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
DOG

DOG

DOG

DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH



NOVICE | 1°7 SCORE
NOVICE | 2P SCORE
NOVICE | 3fP SCORE

Open - Mr David Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

0118  RON SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CD
0119  DENIS CODY TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD
0120  ANNE MANN KOMBINALONG SUPER SAPPHIRA CD
0121  BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY  BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
0122  LINDENBRAE KENNELS LINDENBRAE TARFIN DONNA CDX
0123 MRS B CARLSON T.CH TILLSUN WISHING TREE CDX
0124  REBECCA MCGROARTY HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU CDX
0125  MARTA MCKENZIE T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET
0126  JANINE FEIL PADDINGTON CD JD

0127 AR &JM CULLEN 0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX

0128  ASHAMBER KENNELS ASHAMBER LK WHS TALKIN CD

0129  ROSLYN MILLS BARFRAN GALAXY STAR CD

OPEN |1°T SCORE

OPEN | 2"° SCORE

OPEN | 3FP SCORE

Utility - Mrs Alison Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

0130
0131
0132
0133
0134

MRS MARGARET DEAKES

DENIS CODY
ASHAMBER KENNELS
ASHAMBER KENNELS
AR &J M CULLEN

JOLLYGAZE PRECOCIOUS CDX
TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD
EURAIDD SPRING FEVER UD

TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX

O.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX
6

SCHNAUZER MINI
MINIATURE POODLE
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG

BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

DALMATIAN

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER

MINIATURE POODLE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
DALMATIAN

DOG
BITCH
BITCH

BITCH

BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
DOG
DOG
BITCH
DOG
DOG

BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

350
400
430

440

460
500
500
520
527
580
590
640

250
400
520
520
580



uTILITY | 1°7 SCORE
uTILITY | 2P SCORE
uUTILITY | 3RP SCORE

Utility Dog Excellent - Mrs Alison Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

0135 P JORDAN & J BECHAZ 0.CH (UD) ASHIYA JASPAR ADX JDX

0136  MARTA MCKENZIE T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET

0137 KALLISTAR KENNELS DUAL CH (O) ROZATE STORM WARNING HIT DWDHTMS DWDFS
0138  ANNE MANN ZOE UD ET

UDX 1% SCORE

UDX 2P SCORE

UDX 3%P SCORE

Novice Agility (A) - Clive Makepeace Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
201

400
402

500
505

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KATE DALL

WAIWILTA WINSOME

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

GOLDEN RETRIEVER DOG
BORDER COLLIE DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE BITCH

(PAP)

(NSDTR)

(KOOLIE)

5907
520

500

470



512
516
522
529
531
538
542
543
554
555
556

REBEKAH FOORD

K SCOTT

N L SEEBOHM

MS CHERYL ROBERTS
BEAU PEARSON
SARAH CROCKER
DRJ M MAGAREY
MR GARRY C HEINZE
LYNN MUSSETT

ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK
BELADELE XTREME XCESS
SALLY JD

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD
MACDONALD JDX

GUIRMERE SCOUT
BILLYDOGHEINZE

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD

M. ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING

1°7 TIME

NP TIME

3RD TIME

Excellent Agility (A) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

300
305
307
308

400
405
413
418
422

S. T. OBRIEN
VICKI JOSEPHS
D. C. WARD

MR KEITH MILLINGTON
M.A.SCHNIDER

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
VICKI JOSEPHS

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD
MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD

DEMON JD AD SD

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)

(POODLE (T))
(TERRIER)
(SHELTIE)

(NSDTR)
(8C)

(BC)
(TERRIER)



500
503
507
508
509
511
514
524
539
545
551
553
557

600

608
611

300
302

400

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD (AUSSIE)
LYNN MUSSETT AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX HTMS (AUSSIE)
M. ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX (BC)
MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND ARDENWOOD OSNEY AD JD (BC)
N. L. SEEBOHM QUEENIE J.D A.D. (BC)
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD JD (LAB)
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD (ASSO)
BELINDA TEBBET DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET (ASSO)
BORDARITA KENNELS CH BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES AD JDX (BC)
JESS HARMSWORTH ZEE AD JDX (ASSO)
LAURA DISTEFANO ELLAGANT NEW VENTURE HT AD (AUSSIE)
N. L. SEEBOHM ZOE CDADIJD (ASSO)
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO (ASSO)
DRJ M MAGAREY FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD (BC)
1% TIME
2NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Agility (A) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM
JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD (ASSO)
SHARON MULSHINE LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO (IGGY)

421
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500
524
528
546
552

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
DRJ M MAGAREY

ANNE WARREN

SUSAN MACMILLAN

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Masters Agility (A) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
202

300
301
303
304
306
311

400
401
403
404
407
408

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ANNE WARREN

MR E R FLETCHER
PAULINE GARDNER
SHARON MULSHINE
MR E R FLETCHER

LAURA DISTEFANO
MR ER FLETCHER
BORDARITA KENNELS
TINA CHESWORTH
MS SUE GONELLI

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD

DEGUMLY NIKITA ROSE ADX ID

CHEZIOLIE MY DEVA CD ADX JDX SPDX GD SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO

DEGUMLY SWEET MUSIC ADX JD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

DEGUMLY CRICLIAM ADX JDX

CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME ADX JDM GD
ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADX JDX GD SPDX ADO
LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

10

(ASSO)

(BC)

(MAN TERR)
(KELPIE)

(PAP)

(BORD TERR)
(POODLE (MIN))
(POODLE (T))
(IGGY)

(POODLE (MIN))

(ASSO)
(POODLE (MIN))
(BC)

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)



409
416
417

500
501
502
506
513
519
523
527
533
534
535
536
541
546
547
552
558
559
561

600
603
609
614

SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

BORDARITA KENNELS
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
ROSALINE TWAITES

K KISIELNICKI

KERRIE L RYAN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

K K KISIELNICKI

MR G MRS J MILNER
RACHAEL FAGAN

DR MEGAN SEMPLE
ANNE WARREN
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
REBEKAH FOORD
ROSALINE TWAITES
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD
T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

BORDARITA GOTTA BE MAGIC ADX JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD
KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
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(ASSO)

(WELSHIE)

(STAFFIE)

(BC)

(BC)

(ASSO)

(BC)

(BC)

(ASSO)

(LAB)

(BC)

(BC)

(BC)

(AUSSIE)
(LAB)
(MAN TERR)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(NSDTR)
(KELPIE)
(BC)
(LAB)



15T TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (A) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

300
302
306

400
421

500
518
528
536
546
551

600
614

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE

SHARON MULSHINE

SARAH MCDOWELL
DRJ M MAGAREY
RACHAEL FAGAN
ANNE WARREN
JESS HARMSWORTH

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

ZAC

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

ZEE AD JDX

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

12

(ASSO)
(IGGY)

(IGGY)

(8C)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(MAN TERR)
(ASSO)

(LAB)



Excellent Jumping (A) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
201

300
301
308

400
412
422

500
511
514
522
544
557

600
601

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ANNE WARREN
D. C. WARD

MR A HILL
VICKI JOSEPHS

N. L. SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N L SEEBOHM
COURTNEY GARDNER
N. L. SEEBOHM

WAIWILTA WINSOME

FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD
DEMON JD AD SD

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
SALLY ID

DALLAS GARDNER ID

ZOE CDADID

MS FIONA COLENSO CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

13

(PAP)

(BORD TERR)
(SHELTIE)

(SPRINGER)
(TERRIER)

(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(VIZSLA)



Novice Jumping (A) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

300
309

400
402
406
411
414

500
512
516
517
518
529
537
542
543
556

600
602
605
606
607
612

MRS L DOEVEN

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

MRS M HOLCOMBE
MARGARET COATES
SHARRYN HUTTON

REBEKAH FOORD

KSCOTT

JOHN FULTON

SARAH MCDOWELL

MS CHERYL ROBERTS

MISS NECIA LYNCH

DRJ M MAGAREY

MR GARRY C HEINZE

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN
MR M HOLCOMBE

KYLEE MCDONALD

CAMILLA SLEETH

KATE DALL

OSCAR WILD

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION
TEALC

BELLA COATES

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA

ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

BELADELE XTREME XCESS

KELLYNOTGEMMA

ZAC

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD
GUIRMERE SCOUT

BILLYDOGHEINZE

MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX
PAIGE

ROSIE MAC

BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
TJUKURPA TRAPPER

14

(ASSO)

(NSDTR)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(SHELTIE)

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(LAG ROM)
(BC)

(BC)

(BC)

(GOLDIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(PWD)
(KOOLIE)



15T TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Masters Jumping (A) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
202

300
305
306
307

400
401
405
409
413
415
416
417
419
421

500
502
503
504

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

S. T. OBRIEN
SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

LAURA DISTEFANO

MR KEITH MILLINGTON
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
M.A.SCHNIDER
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

S. T. OBRIEN

SHARON MULSHINE

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON

JESS HARMSWORTH

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD
BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

ZOE D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD CD PT DWDFS

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX
DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD
ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD
DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

15

(PAP)

(POODLE (T))
(IGGY)
(TERRIER)

(ASSO)
(NSDTR)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)
(IGGY)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)



505
506
513
515
519
523
524
527
534
535
536
538
541
546
547
548
552
558
559
561

600
603
608
609
611
613
614

KATE DALL

SUSAN MACMILLAN
ROSALINE TWAITES
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
K KISIELNICKI

KERRIE L RYAN

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

K K KISIELNICKI

MR G MRS J MILNER
RACHAEL FAGAN
SARAH CROCKER

DR MEGAN SEMPLE
ANNE WARREN
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
JULIE LYON

SUSAN MACMILLAN
REBEKAH FOORD
ROSALINE TWAITES
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
DRJ M MAGAREY

MS FIONA COLENSO
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

PHOEBE ADX JDX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

MACDONALD JDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX JDX ADX

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

16

(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)

(BC)
(KELPIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)

(BC)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(LAB)

(MAN TERR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(NSDTR)

(KELPIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(VIZSLA)
(LAB)



15T TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (B) - Ray Ashman - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

500
536
535
531
527
518
506

400
421
418

300
302

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

BEAU PEARSON

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
SARAH MCDOWELL

SUSAN MACMILLAN

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

ZAC

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM

SHARON MULSHINE LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD

157 TIME

NP TIME

3RP TIME

17

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(ASSO)

(IGGY)
(BC)

(ASSO)



Excellent Jumping (B) - Ray Ashman - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

600
601

500
557
555
554
544
539
522
514
511

400
422
418
412

300
308

200
201

MS FIONA COLENSO

N. L. SEEBOHM

M. ANNE WOODS
LYNN MUSSETT
COURTNEY GARDNER
BELINDA TEBBET

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N. L. SEEBOHM

VICKI JOSEPHS
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
MR A HILL

D. C. WARD

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

ZOE CDADID

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD

DALLAS GARDNER ID

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

SALLY JD

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

DEMON JD AD SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

WAIWILTA WINSOME

18

(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)

(TERRIER)
(8C)
(SPRINGER)

(SHELTIE)

(PAP)



15T TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Novice Jumping (B) - Ray Ashman - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

600
612
607
606
605

500
556
543
542
529
518
517
516

400
414
411
406
402

300
309

KATE DALL
CAMILLA SLEETH
KYLEE MCDONALD
MR M HOLCOMBE

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND
MR GARRY C HEINZE

DRJ M MAGAREY

MS CHERYL ROBERTS
SARAH MCDOWELL

JOHN FULTON

K SCOTT

SHARRYN HUTTON

MARGARET COATES
MRS M HOLCOMBE
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

MRS L DOEVEN

TJUKURPA TRAPPER
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
ROSIE MAC

PAIGE

MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING
BILLYDOGHEINZE

GUIRMERE SCOUT

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
ZAC

KELLYNOTGEMMA

BELADELE XTREME XCESS

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA
BELLA COATES

TEALC

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

OSCAR WILD

19

(KOOLIE)
(PWD)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(NSDTR)

(ASSO)



1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Masters Jumping (B) - Ray Ashman - Saturday 10th March, 2012 AM

600
611
609
608
603

500
561
559
558
552
548
547
541
538
536
535
534
527
524
523
519

DRJ M MAGAREY

MICHAEL CHESWORTH
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

ROSALINE TWAITES

REBEKAH FOORD

SUSAN MACMILLAN

JULIE LYON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

SARAH CROCKER

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

K KISIELNICKI

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD

20

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KELPIE)

NSDTR)
C)
AUSSIE)
KELPIE)
AUSSIE)
C)
LAB)
ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)

ve)

ve]

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(



515
513
506
505
504
503
502

400
419
417
416
415
413
409
408
405
401

300
306
305

200
202

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
ROSALINE TWAITES
SUSAN MACMILLAN
KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S. T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

MRS H M EAVES
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MS SUE GONELLI

MR KEITH MILLINGTON
LAURA DISTEFANO

SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

PHOEBE ADX JDX

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
ZOE D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD CD PT DWDFS

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME
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(KELPIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(NSDTR)
(ASSO)

(IGGY)
(POODLE (T))

(PAP)



Community Companion Dog - Mir Ray Ashman Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

0201  ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN GOLDEN RETRIEVER
0202 D MJAMES D L RAE ARANYBAINOK HUNT MASTER HUNGARIAN VISZLA

0203 MR N. HIGGS OAKRIDGE LOCKINVAR GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
0204 MR GRAHAM A . WILKINSON SEAMUS WILKINSON ASSOCIATE

0205  SHAUN GENTLE MILAMGIMBI LILAC TWIST BORDER COLLIE

0206  BEL ADELE KENNELS / ANGIE GUNTHER ~ BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY BORDER COLLIE

0207  KATE DUNCAN ELLIE ASSOCIATE

0208  SILVANWOOD KENNELS SHARTOOZ TRI THINKING AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

0209  VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD ASSOCIATE

0210 M. ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX BORDER COLLIE

ccD 1> SCORE

CCcD 2P SCORE

ccD 3%P SCORE

Novice - Mr Ray Ashman Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

0211
0212
0213

ANN JOHNSON
BISART KENNELS / BERNADETTE SMITH
BRIAR SUTHERLAND

TOBY JOHNSON CCD
CH BISART EASY RYDER ET
BUSHLAND RIKO CCD

22

ASSOCIATE
DOBERMANN
SHIBA UNI

DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
DOG
DOG



0214

MISS NECIA LYNCH

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD

0215 MR FRANK VALASTRO BARFRAN GAMBLER BOY 'A' 'Z' CCD
0216  N.L.SEEBOHM QUEENIE JD AD

0217 MR R CARLSON ELLAGANT FLIRTN WITH THE BOYS HT CCD
0218  MS MARIE E FELSOVARY BODECKA PURE HEVEN CCD TDX HSAS ET
0219  CAROLINE RYMILL BREMAROO DAISY MAY CCD

0220 MRS K MILLINGTON CH SHERBROOKE HIGHWAY HANNAH CCD
NOVICE | 1°7 SCORE

NOVICE | 2"° SCORE

NOVICE | 3%° SCORE

Open - Mrs Alison Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228

RON SCIBERRAS
ANNE MANN

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY

MRS B CARLSON
REBECCA MCGROARTY
JANINE FEIL

AR &J M CULLEN
ASHAMBER KENNELS

SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CD
KOMBINALONG SUPER SAPPHIRA CD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
T.CH TILLSUN WISHING TREE CDX
HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU CDX
PADDINGTON CD ID

O.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX

ASHAMBER LK WHS TALKIN CD

23

LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

NOVIA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING

RETRIEVER

SCHNAUZER MINI

AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

DALMATIAN

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

BITCH

DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
BITCH

DOG

350
430
440
500
500
527
580
590



0229

ROSLYN MILLS

BARFRAN GALAXY STAR CD

OPEN | 1°T SCORE
OPEN | 2'P SCORE
OPEN | 3R”P SCORE

Utility - Mr Dave Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

0230  DENIS CODY TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD

0231  ASHAMBER KENNELS EURAIDD SPRING FEVER UD

0232  ASHAMBER KENNELS TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX
0233  AR&JMCULLEN 0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX

UTILITY | 2°T SCORE

uTiLITY | 2N° SCORE

uTILITY | 3%° SCORE

Utility Dog Excellent - Mr Dave Rumble Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

0234

0235

0236

ANNE MANN

KALLISTAR KENNELS

P JORDAN & J BECHAZ

ZOE UDET

DUAL CH (O) ROZATE STORM WARNING HIT DWDHTMS

DWDFS
O.CH (UD) ASHIYA JASPAR ADX JDX

24

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

MINIATURE POODLE
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
DALMATIAN

ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

DOG

BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

BITCH

DOG

DOG

640

400
520
520
580

470

500

5907



UDX 1°7 SCORE
UDX NP SCORE
UDX 3RD SCORE

Masters Agility (C) - Keith Millington - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

200
202

300
301
304
306

400
401
404
407
408
409
416
417

500
501
502
506
513

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ANNE WARREN
PAULINE GARDNER
SHARON MULSHINE

LAURA DISTEFANO
BORDARITA KENNELS
TINA CHESWORTH
MS SUE GONELLI
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

BORDARITA KENNELS
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
ROSALINE TWAITES

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD
CHEZJOLIE MY DEVA CD ADX JDX SPDX GD SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME ADX JDM GD

ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADX JDX GD SPDX ADO

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

BORDARITA GOTTA BE MAGIC ADX JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

25

(PAP)

(BORD TERR)
(POODLE (T))

(IGGY)

(ASSO)
(BC)
(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)
(STAFFIE)

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)



519
523
527
533
534
535
536
541
546
547
552
558
559
561

600
603
609
614

K KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI
K K KISIELNICKI

MR G MRS J MILNER
RACHAEL FAGAN

DR MEGAN SEMPLE
ANNE WARREN
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
REBEKAH FOORD
ROSALINE TWAITES
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MICHAEL CHESWORTH KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX
1°7 TIME

NP TIME

3RP TIME

Excellent Agility (C) - Keith Millington - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

300
305
307

S. T. OBRIEN
VICKI JOSEPHS

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD

26

(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(LAB)
(MAN TERR)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(NSDTR)

(KELPIE)
(BC)
(LAB)

(POODLE (T))
(TERRIER)



308

400
418
422

500
503
507
508
511
514
524
545
551
557

600
608
611

D. C. WARD

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
VICKI JOSEPHS

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
LYNN MUSSETT

M. ANNE WOODS

N. L. SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
BORDARITA KENNELS

JESS HARMSWORTH

N. L. SEEBOHM

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD IJD SD

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
DEMON JD AD SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX HTMS
TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

CH BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES AD JDX

ZEE AD JDX

ZOE CDADID

ROBBIE JAY AD IDX JDO

DRJ M MAGAREY FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Agility (C) - Keith Millington - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

300
302

JANINE FEIL

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD

27

(SHELTIE)

(BC)
(TERRIER)

(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(ASSO)
(BC)

(ASSO)



307

400
421
422

500
524
527
528
546
552

VICKI JOSEPHS

SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO
DEMON JD AD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD
ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

DRJ M MAGAREY BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
ANNE WARREN KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

SUSAN MACMILLAN AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
1% TIME

2NP TIME

3RP TIME

Novice Agility (C) - Keith Millington - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

200
201

400
402
414

500
505
512

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
SHARRYN HUTTON

KATE DALL
REBEKAH FOORD

WAIWILTA WINSOME

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION
CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM
ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

28

(TERRIER)

(IGGY)
(TERRIER)

(ASSO)
(LAB)

(BC)

(MAN TERR)
(KELPIE)

(PAP)

(NSDTR)
(SHELTIE)

(KOOLIE)
(AUSSIE)



516
521
522
526
529
531
538
542
543
554
555
556

600
602

K SCOTT

MARTA MCKENZIE

N L SEEBOHM
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
BEAU PEARSON
SARAH CROCKER

DRJ M MAGAREY
MR GARRY C HEINZE
LYNN MUSSETT

M. ANNE WOODS
MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND

BELADELE XTREME XCESS

T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET
SALLY JD

LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER
ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

MACDONALD JDX

GUIRMERE SCOUT

BILLYDOGHEINZE

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD ID

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
614

500
551
539
536

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

JESS HARMSWORTH
BELINDA TEBBET
RACHAEL FAGAN

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

ZEE AD JDX
DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

29

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)

(GOLDIE)

(LAB)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)



535
531
528
518

400
421
418

300
302

MR G MRS J MILNER
BEAU PEARSON

DRJ M MAGAREY
SARAH MCDOWELL

SHARON MULSHINE
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS

MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX

ZAC

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD

JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Excellent Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
601

500
557
554
544
539
522
514
511

MS FIONA COLENSO

N. L. SEEBOHM

LYNN MUSSETT
COURTNEY GARDNER
BELINDA TEBBET

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N. L. SEEBOHM

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

ZOE CDADIJD

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD
DALLAS GARDNER ID

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET
SALLY JD

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
QUEENIE J.D A.D.

30

(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)

(IGGY)
(BC)

(ASSO)

(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)



400
422
418
412

300
308

200
201

VICKI JOSEPHS
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
MR A HILL

D. C. WARD

DEMON JD AD SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL WAIWILTA WINSOME
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Masters Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
613
611
609
608
603

500
561
559
558

MS FIONA COLENSO
DRJ M MAGAREY
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
ROSALINE TWAITES
REBEKAH FOORD

CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX JDX ADX

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD
CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

31

(TERRIER)
(BC)
(SPRINGER)

(SHELTIE)

(PAP)

(VIZSLA)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KELPIE)

(NSDTR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)



552
548
547
541
538
536
535
534
533
527
524
523
519
513
506
505
504
503
502

400
419
417
416
413
409
408
401

SUSAN MACMILLAN

JULIE LYON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

SARAH CROCKER

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

K KISIELNICKI

ROSALINE TWAITES

SUSAN MACMILLAN

KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S. T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER
MRS H M EAVES
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MS SUE GONELLI
LAURA DISTEFANO

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT
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(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)



300
306
305

200
202

SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Novice Jumping (C) - Clive Makepeace - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
612
607
606
605
602

500
542
529
526
525
518
517
516
512

KATE DALL

CAMILLA SLEETH

KYLEE MCDONALD

MR M HOLCOMBE

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

DRJ M MAGAREY
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
KATE DUNCAN

SARAH MCDOWELL
JOHN FULTON

K SCOTT

REBEKAH FOORD

TJUKURPA TRAPPER
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING

ROSIE MAC

PAIGE

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX

GUIRMERE SCOUT

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER
ELLIE

ZAC

KELLYNOTGEMMA

BELADELE XTREME XCESS
ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK
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(IGGY)

(POODLE (T))

(PAP)

(KOOLIE)
(PWD)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(GOLDIE)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)



400
414
406
402

300
309

SHARRYN HUTTON
MRS M HOLCOMBE
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA
TEALC
GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

MRS L DOEVEN OSCAR WILD
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Novice Jumping (D) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
612
607
606
605

500
556
543
542
537
529
526
518

KATE DALL
CAMILLA SLEETH
KYLEE MCDONALD
MR M HOLCOMBE

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND
MR GARRY C HEINZE

DRJ M MAGAREY

MISS NECIA LYNCH

MS CHERYL ROBERTS
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
SARAH MCDOWELL

TJUKURPA TRAPPER
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
ROSIE MAC

PAIGE

MONLAIRD PHEENIX RISING
BILLYDOGHEINZE
GUIRMERE SCOUT

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD
ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER

ZAC
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(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(NSDTR)

(ASSO)

(KOOLIE)
(PWD)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(BC)

(BC)

(BC)

(LAG ROM)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(BC)



517
516

400
414
406
402

300
309

JOHN FULTON
K SCOTT

SHARRYN HUTTON
MRS M HOLCOMBE
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KELLYNOTGEMMA
BELADELE XTREME XCESS

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA
TEALC
GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

MRS L DOEVEN OSCAR WILD
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (D) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

500
543
536
531
518

400
421
413

300
302

MR GARRY C HEINZE
RACHAEL FAGAN
BEAU PEARSON
SARAH MCDOWELL

SHARON MULSHINE
M.A.SCHNIDER

JANINE FEIL

BILLYDOGHEINZE

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

ZAC

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO
MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
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(ASSO)
(BC)

(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(NSDTR)

(ASSO)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(IGGY)
(BC)

(ASSO)



1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Excellent Jumping (D) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
601

500
557
544
522
514
511
509

400
422
412

300
311
308
303

200
201

MS FIONA COLENSO

N. L. SEEBOHM

COURTNEY GARDNER

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

N. L. SEEBOHM

MISS SIMMON HELLEBRAND

VICKI JOSEPHS
MR A HILL

MR E R FLETCHER
D. C. WARD
MR E R FLETCHER

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

ZOE CDADID

DALLAS GARDNER ID

SALLY JD

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
QUEENIE J.D A.D.

ARDENWOOD OSNEY AD ID

DEMON JD AD SD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

DEGUMLY SWEET MUSIC ADX JD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD
DEGUMLY NIKITA ROSE ADX JD

WAIWILTA WINSOME
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(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)

(TERRIER)
(SPRINGER)

(POODLE (MIN))
(SHELTIE)
(POODLE (MIN))

(PAP)



1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Masters Jumping (D) - Murray Tyler - Saturday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
611
609
608
603

500
561
559
558
552
548
547
541
538
536
535
534
533
527
524
523

DRJ M MAGAREY

MICHAEL CHESWORTH
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

ROSALINE TWAITES

REBEKAH FOORD

SUSAN MACMILLAN

JULIE LYON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

SARAH CROCKER

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX
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(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KELPIE)

(NSDTR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)



519
515
513
506
505
504
503
502

400
419
417
416
415
413
409
403
401

300
307
306
305

200
202

K KISIELNICKI
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
ROSALINE TWAITES
SUSAN MACMILLAN
KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S. T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

MRS H M EAVES
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MR ER FLETCHER
LAURA DISTEFANO

VICKI JOSEPHS
SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
PHOEBE ADX JDX

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
ZOE D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD CD PT DWDFS

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

DEGUMLY CRICLIAM ADX JDX

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX
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(BC)
(KELPIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)

(BC)

(ASSO)
(POODLE (MIN))
(ASSO)

(TERRIER)
(IGGY)
(POODLE (T))

(PAP)



TIME

ND

N

TIME

3RD

TIME

Thanks again to our local sponsors Warrnambool Meat Barns & HappyAs Petfood.
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Community Companion Dog - Mrs Alison Rumble Sunday 11th March, 2012 AM

0301 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN
0302 D M JAMES D L RAE ARANYBAJNOK HUNT MASTER
0303 MR N. HIGGS OAKRIDGE LOCKINVAR

0304 MR GRAHAM A WILKINSON SEAMUS WILKINSON

0305 P.VINE BANDIT

0306 BEL ADELE KENNELS / ANGIE GUNTHER BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY

0307 KATE DUNCAN ELLIE

0308 VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
0309 SILVANWOOD KENNELS SHARTOOZ TRI THINKING

CCD 1°7 SCORE

CCD NP SCORE

CCD 3RP SCORE

Novice - Mrs Alison Rumble Sunday 11th March, 2012 AM

0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316

0317
0318

ANN JOHNSON

BISART KENNELS / BERNADETTE SMITH

BRIAR SUTHERLAND
MISS NECIA LYNCH
MR FRANK VALASTRO
N. L. SEEBOHM

MR R CARLSON

MRS K MILLINGTON
M. J. WOOLLATT

TOBY JOHNSON CCD
CH BISART EASY RYDER ET
BUSHLAND RIKO CCD

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD

BARFRAN GAMBLER BOY 'A' 'Z' CCD
QUEENIE JD AD

ELLAGANT FLIRTN WITH THE BOYS HT CCD
CH SHERBROOKE HIGHWAY HANNAH CCD

SHELTOAH GIANCARLO SHEP CCD
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GOLDEN RETRIEVER
HUNGARIAN VISZLA
GERMAN SHORTHAIRED
POINTER

ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

ASSOCIATE

DOBERMANN

SHIBA UNI

LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
NOVIA SCOTIA DUCK
TOLLING RETRIEVER
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

DOG
DOG

DOG

DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH

BITCH
DOG



NOVICE | 1°T SCORE
NOVICE | 2"° SCORE
NOVICE | 3°P SCORE

Open - Mr Murray Tyler Sunday 11th March, 2012 AM

0319 RON SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CD
0320 DENIS CODY TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD

0321 ANNE MANN KOMBINALONG SUPER SAPPHIRA CD

0322 MRS B CARLSON T.CH TILLSUN WISHING TREE CDX

0323 REBECCA MCGROARTY HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU CDX

0324 LINDENBRAE KENNELS CH LINDENBRAE TARFIN CAZALY CDX JDM JDO ADX GD SD Al
0325 MARTA MCKENZIE T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET

0326 JANINE FEIL PADDINGTON CD JD

0327 MRS C VINE AUZPROM TANGOS CINDERELLA CD

0328 AR &J M CULLEN 0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX

0329 ASHAMBER KENNELS ASHAMBER LK WHS TALKIN CD

0330 ROSLYN MILLS BARFRAN GALAXY STAR CD

OPEN 1% SCORE

OPEN 2"° SCORE

OPEN 3f° SCORE

Utility - Mr Keith Millington Sunday 11th March, 2012 AM

0331
0332
0333
0334
0335

ASHAMBER KENNELS
ASHAMBER KENNELS
AR &J M CULLEN

DENIS CODY

MRS MARGARET DEAKES

EURAIDD SPRING FEVER UD
TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX
0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX
TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD
JOLLYGAZE PRECOCIOUS CDX

41

SCHNAUZER MINI
MINIATURE POODLE
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DALMATIAN

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
LABRADOR RETRIEVER
DALMATIAN
MINIATURE POODLE
DANDIE DINMONT

DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG

DOG
BITCH
BITCH

DOG

DOG

BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

350
400
430
500
500
500
520
527
555
580
590
640

520
520
580
400
250



utTiLTY | 1% SCORE
uTILITY | 2'° SCORE
uTILITY | 3°P SCORE

Utility Dog Excellent - Mr Keith Millington Sunday 11th March, 2012 AM

0336 ANNE MANN ZOE UD ET
0337 KALLISTAR KENNELS DUAL CH (O) ROZATE STORM WARNING HIT DWDHTMS DWDFS
0338 MARTA MCKENZIE T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET

0339 P JORDAN & J BECHAZ O.CH (UD) ASHIYA JASPAR ADX JDX

UDX 1% SCORE

UDX 2P SCORE

UDX 3f° SCORE

Novice Agility (E) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
201

400
402
414

500
505
512
516

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
SHARRYN HUTTON

KATE DALL
REBEKAH FOORD
KSCOTT

WAIWILTA WINSOME

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION
CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

BELADELE XTREME XCESS
42

TERRIER

ASSOCIATE BITCH
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD DOG
BORDER COLLIE DOG
GOLDEN RETRIEVER DOG
(PAP)
(NSDTR)
(SHELTIE)
(KOOLIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

470
500
520
5907



522
529
531
538
542
543
554
555

N L SEEBOHM

MS CHERYL ROBERTS
BEAU PEARSON
SARAH CROCKER

SALLY ID

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD
MACDONALD JDX

DRJ M MAGAREY GUIRMERE SCOUT

MR GARRY C HEINZE BILLYDOGHEINZE

LYNN MUSSETT PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD

M. ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
1°7 TIME

NP TIME

3RD TIME

Excellent Agility (E) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

300
305
307
308

400
418
422

500
503
507
508
511

S. T. OBRIEN
VICKI JOSEPHS
D. C. WARD

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
VICKI JOSEPHS

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
LYNN MUSSETT

M. ANNE WOODS

N. L. SEEBOHM

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
DEMON JD AD SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX HTMS
TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX

QUEENIE J.D A.D.
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(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(POODLE (T))
(TERRIER)
(SHELTIE)

(BC)
(TERRIER)

(AUSSIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)



514
524
545
551
557

600
608
611

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
BORDARITA KENNELS

JESS HARMSWORTH

N. L. SEEBOHM

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
DRJ M MAGAREY

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

CH BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES AD JDX
ZEE AD JDX

ZOE CDADID

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO
FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Agility (E) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

300
302

400
418
421

500
524
527
528
546
552

JANINE FEIL

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
SHARON MULSHINE

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
DRJ M MAGAREY

ANNE WARREN

SUSAN MACMILLAN

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
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(LAB)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(ASSO)
(BC)

(ASSO)

(BC)
(IGGY)

(ASSO)
(LAB)

(BC)

(MAN TERR)
(KELPIE)



600
608

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Masters Agility (E) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

200
202

300
301
304
306

400
401
404
407
408
409
416
417

500
501

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ANNE WARREN
PAULINE GARDNER
SHARON MULSHINE

LAURA DISTEFANO
BORDARITA KENNELS
TINA CHESWORTH
MS SUE GONELLI
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

BORDARITA KENNELS

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD
CHEZJOLIE MY DEVA CD ADX JDX SPDX GD SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME ADX JDM GD

ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADX JDX GD SPDX ADO

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

BORDARITA GOTTA BE MAGIC ADX JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
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(ASSO)

(PAP)

(BORD TERR)
(POODLE (T))
(IGGY)

(ASSO)
(BC)
(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)
(STAFFIE)

(BC)



502
506
513
519
523
527
534
535
536
541
546
547
552
558
559
561

600
603
609
614

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
ROSALINE TWAITES

K KISIELNICKI

KERRIE L RYAN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

K K KISIELNICKI

MR G MRS J MILNER
RACHAEL FAGAN

DR MEGAN SEMPLE
ANNE WARREN
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
SUSAN MACMILLAN
REBEKAH FOORD
ROSALINE TWAITES
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD
KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (E) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

46

(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(LAB)
(MAN TERR)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(NSDTR)

(KELPIE)
(BC)
(LAB)



300
302
306

400
413
421

500
518
528
531
536
539
551

600
614

JANINE FEIL
SHARON MULSHINE

M.A.SCHNIDER
SHARON MULSHINE

SARAH MCDOWELL
DRJ M MAGAREY
BEAU PEARSON
RACHAEL FAGAN
BELINDA TEBBET
JESS HARMSWORTH

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD
LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

ZAC

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM
DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

ZEE AD JDX

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Excellent Jumping (E) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

200

201 DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

300

WAIWILTA WINSOME

47

(ASSO)
(IGGY)

(BC)
(IGGY)

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(LAB)

(PAP)



308 D.C.WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD IJD SD (SHELTIE)

400
412 MR AHILL ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD (SPRINGER)
418 BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD (BC)
422 VICKI JOSEPHS DEMON JD AD SD (TERRIER)
500
511 N.L.SEEBOHM QUEENIE J.D A.D. (BC)
514 STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD JD (LAB)
522 N LSEEBOHM SALLY JD (ASSO)
532 J.LEWIS L. LLOYD GWAERFEYN IVY AD JD (BC)
539 BELINDA TEBBET DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET (ASSO)
544 COURTNEY GARDNER DALLAS GARDNER JD (ASSO)
554 LYNN MUSSETT PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD (AUSSIE)
557 N.L.SEEBOHM ZOE CDADID (ASSO)
600
601 MS FIONA COLENSO CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER (VIZSLA)
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Novice Jumping (E) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

400

48



402
411
414

500
512
516
517
518
529
537
542
543

600
602
604
607
612

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
MARGARET COATES
SHARRYN HUTTON

REBEKAH FOORD

K SCOTT

JOHN FULTON
SARAH MCDOWELL
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
MISS NECIA LYNCH
DRJ M MAGAREY
MR GARRY C HEINZE

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN
MS MARIE E FELSOVARY

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION
BELLA COATES
CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA

ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

BELADELE XTREME XCESS

KELLYNOTGEMMA

ZAC

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD
GUIRMERE SCOUT

BILLYDOGHEINZE

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX
BODECKA PURE HEVEN CCD TDX HSAS ET

CAMILLA SLEETH BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
KATE DALL TJUKURPA TRAPPER

1°7 TIME

NP TIME

3RP TIME

Masters Jumping (E) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

200

49

(NSDTR)
(ASSO)
(SHELTIE)

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(LAG ROM)
(BC)

(BC)

(GOLDIE)
(GSD)
(PWD)
(KOOLIE)



202

300
305
306
307

400
401
409
413
416
417
419
421

500
502
503
504
505
506
507
513
519
523
524
527
534
535

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

S. T. OBRIEN
SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

LAURA DISTEFANO
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
M.A.SCHNIDER

MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

S. T. OBRIEN
SHARON MULSHINE

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON

JESS HARMSWORTH
KATE DALL

SUSAN MACMILLAN
LYNN MUSSETT
ROSALINE TWAITES
K KISIELNICKI
KERRIE L RYAN

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

K K KISIELNICKI
MR G MRS J MILNER

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JIDO

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AUST CH SUGARGUM POWER N GLORY CDX HIT JDX HTMS
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS

50

(PAP)

(POODLE (T))
(IGGY)
(TERRIER)

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(WELSHIE)
(STAFFIE)
(ASSO)
(IGGY)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)



536
538
541
546
547
548
552
558
559
561

600
603
608
609
611
613
614

RACHAEL FAGAN
SARAH CROCKER

DR MEGAN SEMPLE
ANNE WARREN
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
JULIE LYON

SUSAN MACMILLAN
REBEKAH FOORD
ROSALINE TWAITES
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
DRJ M MAGAREY

MS FIONA COLENSO
STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

MACDONALD JDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET

KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS
ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX JDX ADX

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Masters Jumping (F) - Clive Makepeace - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

600

51

(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(LAB)

(MAN TERR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(NSDTR)

(KELPIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(VIZSLA)
(LAB)



611
609
603

500
561
559
558
552
548
547
546
541
538
536
535
534
533
527
524
523
519
515
513
506
505
504
503
502

DRJ M MAGAREY
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
ROSALINE TWAITES

REBEKAH FOORD

SUSAN MACMILLAN

JULIE LYON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

ANNE WARREN

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

SARAH CROCKER

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

K KISIELNICKI

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
ROSALINE TWAITES

SUSAN MACMILLAN

KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD
KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD
AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD
CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
PHOEBE ADX JDX

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

52

(BC)
(BC)
(KELPIE)

(NSDTR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(MAN TERR)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(BC)

(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)



400
419
417
416
415
413
409
408
401

300
306
305

200
202

S. T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

MRS H M EAVES
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MS SUE GONELLI
LAURA DISTEFANO

SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
ZOE D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD CD PT DWDFS

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Excellent Jumping (F) - Clive Makepeace - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

600
601

500
557
555

MS FIONA COLENSO

N. L. SEEBOHM
M. ANNE WOODS

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

ZOE CDADID
TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD

53

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)

(IGGY)
(POODLE (T))

(PAP)

(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(BC)



554
544
539
532
522
514
511

400
422
418
412

300
308
301

200
201

LYNN MUSSETT
COURTNEY GARDNER
BELINDA TEBBET

J. LEWIS L. LLOYD

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N. L. SEEBOHM

VICKI JOSEPHS
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
MR A HILL

D. C. WARD
ANNE WARREN

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD
DALLAS GARDNER ID

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET
GWAERFEYN VY AD ID

SALLY ID

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
QUEENIE J.D A.D.

DEMON JD AD SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD
FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL WAIWILTA WINSOME
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (F) - Clive Makepeace - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

500

54

(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)

(TERRIER)
(BC)
(SPRINGER)

(SHELTIE)
(BORD TERR)

(PAP)



536 RACHAEL FAGAN MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM (AUSSIE)

535 MRG MRS JMILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS (BC)
518 SARAH MCDOWELL ZAC (BC)
400
421 SHARON MULSHINE LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO (IGGY)
418 BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD (BC)
300
302 JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD (ASSO)
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Novice Jumping (F) - Clive Makepeace - Sunday 10th March, 2012 AM

600

612 KATE DALL TJUKURPA TRAPPER (KOOLIE)
607 CAMILLA SLEETH BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING (PWD)
604 MS MARIE E FELSOVARY BODECKA PURE HEVEN CCD TDX HSAS ET (GSD)
500

543 MR GARRY C HEINZE BILLYDOGHEINZE (BC)

542 DRJ M MAGAREY GUIRMERE SCOUT (BC)
529 MS CHERYL ROBERTS ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE (AUSSIE)
518 SARAH MCDOWELL ZAC (BC)
517 JOHN FULTON KELLYNOTGEMMA (ASSO)
516 KSCOTT BELADELE XTREME XCESS (BC)

55



400
414
411
402

Community Companion Dog - Mr Dave Rumble Sunday 11th March, 2012 PM

SHARRYN HUTTON CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA (SHELTIE)
MARGARET COATES BELLA COATES (ASSO)
VANESSA LOUGHLIN GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION (NSDTR)
1°7 TIME

NP TIME

3RD TIME

0401 ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN
0402 D M JAMES D L RAE ARANYBAINOK HUNT MASTER

0403 MR N. HIGGS OAKRIDGE LOCKINVAR

0404 MR GRAHAM A . WILKINSON SEAMUS WILKINSON

0405 P.VINE BANDIT

0406 KATE DUNCAN DIESEL JD

0407 BEL ADELE KENNELS / ANGIE GUNTHER BEL ADELE XTREME XTACY

0408 SILVANWOOD KENNELS SHARTOOZ TRI THINKING

0409 M. ANNE WOODS TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX
CCD 1% SCORE

ccD 2NP SCORE

56

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
HUNGARIAN VISZLA

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

COLLIE (SMOOTH)

BORDER COLLIE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD

BORDER COLLIE

DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH



| ceo

| 3RD

SCORE

Novice - Mr Dave Rumble Sunday 11th March, 2012 PM

0410 ANN JOHNSON TOBY JOHNSON CCD
0411 BISART KENNELS / BERNADETTE SMITH CH BISART EASY RYDER ET

0412 BRIAR SUTHERLAND BUSHLAND RIKO CCD

0413 MISS NECIA LYNCH DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD
0414 MR FRANK VALASTRO BARFRAN GAMBLER BOY 'A' 'Z' CCD

0415 M. J. WOOLLATT SHELTOAH GIANCARLO SHEP CCD

0416 N. L. SEEBOHM QUEENIE J.D A.D.

0417 MR R CARLSON ELLAGANT FLIRTN WITH THE BOYS HT CCD
0418 MS MARIE E FELSOVARY BODECKA PURE HEVEN CCD TDX HSAS ET
NOVICE | 1°T SCORE

NOVICE | 2"° SCORE

NOVICE | 3°fP SCORE

Open - Mrs Kathleen Millington Sunday 11th March, 2012 PM

0419
0420
0421
0422
0423
0424
0425
0426

ROSLYN MILLS

ASHAMBER KENNELS

AR &J M CULLEN

MRS C VINE

JANINE FEIL

MRS B CARLSON

REBECCA MCGROARTY

BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY

BARFRAN GALAXY STAR CD
ASHAMBER LK WHS TALKIN CD

O.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX
AUZPROM TANGOS CINDERELLA CD
PADDINGTON CD JD

T.CH TILLSUN WISHING TREE CDX
HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU CDX

BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD

57

ASSOCIATE

DOBERMANN

SHIBA UNI

LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DALMATIAN

GOLDEN RETRIEVER
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
BORDER COLLIE

DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
DOG
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

640
590
580
555
527
500
500
440



0427 ANNE MANN KOMBINALONG SUPER SAPPHIRA CD AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG
0428 RON SCIBERRAS SPRITZEE INFLIGHT CD SCHNAUZER MINI

OPEN 1°7 SCORE

OPEN 2NP SCORE

OPEN 3R SCORE

Utility - Mr Clive Makepeace Sunday 11th March, 2012 PM

0429 AR & J M CULLEN 0.C. TOPSPOTT JETSETTER CDX DALMATIAN
0430 ASHAMBER KENNELS EURAIDD SPRING FEVER UD GOLDEN RETRIEVER
0431 ASHAMBER KENNELS TCH AUSSIELAB MIDSUMMERDREAM CDX LABRADOR RETRIEVER
0432 DENIS CODY TCH NASCERE BELLA NERA UD TSD MINIATURE POODLE
uTILITY | 2°T SCORE

uTILITY | 2"° SCORE

uTILITY | 3%° SCORE

Utility Dog Excellent - Mr Clive Makepeace Sunday 11th March, 2012 PM

0433 P JORDAN & J BECHAZ O.CH (UD) ASHIYA JASPAR ADX. JDX. GOLDEN RETRIEVER
0434 KALLISTAR KENNELS DUAL CH (O) ROZATE STORM WARNING HIT DWDHTMS DWDFS ~ AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
0435 ANNE MANN ZOE UD ET ASSOCIATE

UDX 1% SCORE

UDX 2NP SCORE

UDX 3f0 SCORE

58

BITCH
DOG

BITCH
BITCH
BITCH
BITCH

DOG
DOG
BITCH

430
350

580
520
520
400

5907
500
470



Masters Agility (G) - Murray Tyler - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

200
202

300
301
304
306

400
401
404
407
408
409
416
417

500
501
502
506
513
519
523
527
533
534

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ANNE WARREN
PAULINE GARDNER
SHARON MULSHINE

LAURA DISTEFANO
BORDARITA KENNELS
TINA CHESWORTH
MS SUE GONELLI
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MRS H M EAVES
SCOTT FLETCHER

BORDARITA KENNELS
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

SUSAN MACMILLAN

ROSALINE TWAITES

K KISIELNICKI

KERRIE L RYAN

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

K KKISIELNICKI

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

FERNBROOK BRYDIE ADX JD SD
CHEZIJOLIE MY DEVA CD ADX JDX SPDX GD SD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

CH BORDARITA DID YA SEE ME ADX JDM GD

ALCLUTHA KILTS A FLYIN ADX JIDX GD SPDX ADO

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

BORDARITA GOTTA BE MAGIC ADX JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

59

(PAP)

(BORD TERR)
(POODLE (T))

(IGGY)

(ASSO)
(BC)
(SHELTIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(WELSHIE)
(STAFFIE)

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)
(BC)



535 MR G MRS JMILNER AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS (BC)

536 RACHAEL FAGAN MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM (AUSSIE)
541 DR MEGAN SEMPLE TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET (LAB)
546 ANNE WARREN KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD (MAN TERR)
547 GERALDINE KISIELNICKI AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX (BC)
552 SUSAN MACMILLAN AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX (KELPIE)
558 REBEKAH FOORD MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES (AUSSIE)
559 ROSALINE TWAITES CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD (BC)
561 VANESSA LOUGHLIN MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD (NSDTR)
600
603 KAROLYN DE GRAAUW AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS (KELPIE)
609 MICHAEL CHESWORTH KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD (BC)
614 STEVE AND TERRI ROSE KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX (LAB)
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Excellent Agility (G) - Murray Tyler - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

300

305 S.T.OBRIEN HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD (POODLE (T))
307 VICKI JOSEPHS SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD (TERRIER)
308 D.C.WARD SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD (SHELTIE)
400

405 MR KEITH MILLINGTON CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD (NSDTR)

413 M.A.SCHNIDER MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD (BC)

60



422

500
503
511
514
524
545
551
553
557

600
608
611

VICKI JOSEPHS

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
N. L. SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
BORDARITA KENNELS

JESS HARMSWORTH

LAURA DISTEFANO

N. L. SEEBOHM

MRS JENNY WILLIAMS

DEMON JD AD SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD
QUEENIE J.D A.D.

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

CH BORDARITA | GOT DA MOVES AD JDX
ZEE AD JDX

ELLAGANT NEW VENTURE HT AD

ZOE CDADID

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

DRJ M MAGAREY FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD
157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Agility (G) - Murray Tyler - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

300
302
307

400
421
422

JANINE FEIL
VICKI JOSEPHS

SHARON MULSHINE
VICKI JOSEPHS

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO
DEMON JD AD SD

61

(TERRIER)

(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)

(ASSO)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(TERRIER)

(IGGY)
(TERRIER)



500
524
528
546
552

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
DRJ M MAGAREY

ANNE WARREN

SUSAN MACMILLAN

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Novice Agility (G) - Murray Tyler - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

200
201

400
402

500
505
512
516
522
526
529
531

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

KATE DALL

REBEKAH FOORD

K SCOTT

N L SEEBOHM
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
BEAU PEARSON

WAIWILTA WINSOME

GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK
BELADELE XTREME XCESS

SALLY ID

LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER
ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

62

(ASSO)

(BC)

(MAN TERR)
(KELPIE)

(PAP)

(NSDTR)

(KOOLIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)



538
542
543
549

600
602

SARAH CROCKER
DRJ M MAGAREY
MR GARRY C HEINZE
JANINE FEIL

ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

MACDONALD JDX
GUIRMERE SCOUT
BILLYDOGHEINZE
PADDINGTON CD JD

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Open Jumping (G) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
614

500
536
531
528
527
518

400
421

300
302

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE

RACHAEL FAGAN

BEAU PEARSON

DR J M MAGAREY

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
SARAH MCDOWELL

SHARON MULSHINE

JANINE FEIL

KADNOOK GROUSES LEGEND ADX JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

BIDDY AG CH (500) ADM3 JDM3 ADO3 JDO3 SPX SDM GDX
ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

ZAC

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO

MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD

63

(ASSO)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)

(GOLDIE)

(LAB)

(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(LAB)
(BC)

(IGGY)

(ASSO)



1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RD TIME

Excellent Jumping (G) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
601

500
557
554
549
544
539
532
522
514
511

400
422
418
412

300
308

MS FIONA COLENSO

N. L. SEEBOHM

LYNN MUSSETT
JANINE FEIL
COURTNEY GARDNER
BELINDA TEBBET

J. LEWIS L. LLOYD

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N. L. SEEBOHM

VICKI JOSEPHS
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
MR A HILL

D. C. WARD

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

ZOE CDADID

PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD
PADDINGTON CD JD

DALLAS GARDNER ID

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET
GWAERFEYN IVY AD ID

SALLY ID

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID
QUEENIE J.D A.D.

DEMON JD AD SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD JD SD

64

(VIZSLA)

(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)

(TERRIER)
(BC)
(SPRINGER)

(SHELTIE)



200
201

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

WAIWILTA WINSOME

1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Masters Jumping (G) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
611
609
608
603

500
561
559
558
552
548
547
541
538
536
535
534
533
527

DRJ M MAGAREY

MICHAEL CHESWORTH
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN
ROSALINE TWAITES
REBEKAH FOORD
SUSAN MACMILLAN
JULIE LYON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI
DR MEGAN SEMPLE
SARAH CROCKER
RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI
MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX IDX SPD

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD
CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

65

(PAP)

(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KELPIE)

(NSDTR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)



524
523
519
513
506
505
504
503
502

400
419
417
416
413
409
405
401

300
306
305

200
202

PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

K KISIELNICKI

ROSALINE TWAITES

SUSAN MACMILLAN

KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON
GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S.T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

MRS H M EAVES
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MR KEITH MILLINGTON
LAURA DISTEFANO

SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

BINDI CD ADM ADO IDM JDO
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

66

(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(NSDTR)
(ASSO)

(IGGY)
(POODLE (T))

(PAP)



Novice Jumping (G) - Ray Ashman - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
612
607
602

500
542
529
526
525
518
517
516
512

400
414
402

KATE DALL
CAMILLA SLEETH
ADRIAN AND RANA BROGAN

DRJ M MAGAREY
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
KATE DUNCAN

SARAH MCDOWELL
JOHN FULTON

K SCOTT

REBEKAH FOORD

SHARRYN HUTTON
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

TJUKURPA TRAPPER
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN CDX

GUIRMERE SCOUT

ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE
LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER
ELLIE

ZAC

KELLYNOTGEMMA

BELADELE XTREME XCESS
ELLAGANT HIDE AND SEEK

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA
GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

67

(KOOLIE)
(PWD)
(GOLDIE)

(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(LAB)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)

(SHELTIE)
(NSDTR)



Novice Jumping (H) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
612
607

500
543
542
537
529
526
525
521
518
517
516

400
414
402

KATE DALL
CAMILLA SLEETH

MR GARRY C HEINZE
DRJ M MAGAREY
MISS NECIA LYNCH
MS CHERYL ROBERTS
LINDENBRAE KENNELS
KATE DUNCAN
MARTA MCKENZIE
SARAH MCDOWELL
JOHN FULTON

K SCOTT

SHARRYN HUTTON
VANESSA LOUGHLIN

TJUKURPA TRAPPER
BLUEGRACE SEA CALLING

BILLYDOGHEINZE

GUIRMERE SCOUT

DUAL CH (T) DEELEE BAMBINI BERNARDO CCD
ELZSCOT GALLOWGLASS GILLIE

LINDENBRAE TARFIN FEY CONJURER

ELLIE

T.CH. YEOVILLE MASTERMIND UD ET

ZAC

KELLYNOTGEMMA

BELADELE XTREME XCESS

CRYSHAVERN TEQUILLA
GLENMAVE CHAIN REACTION

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

68

(KOOLIE)
(PWD)

(BC)

(BC)

(LAG ROM)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(LAB)

(BC)

(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(SHELTIE)
(NSDTR)



Open Jumping (H) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

500
551
543
539
536
535
531
518

400
421
418

300
302

JESS HARMSWORTH
MR GARRY C HEINZE
BELINDA TEBBET
RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER
BEAU PEARSON
SARAH MCDOWELL

SHARON MULSHINE
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY

ZEE AD JDX

BILLYDOGHEINZE

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
MILLIEMILKSHAKE JD

ZAC

LUCY ADM ADO4 JDX JDO
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD

JANINE FEIL MORGAN ADX ADO JDX SD
1°7 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

Excellent Jumping (H) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
601

MS FIONA COLENSO

CH ABBIESTAR MADE TO ORDER

69

(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(BC)

(IGGY)
(BC)

(ASSO)

(VIZSLA)



500
557
555
554
544
539
532
522
514
511

400
422
418
412

300
311
308
303

200
201

N. L. SEEBOHM

M. ANNE WOODS
LYNN MUSSETT
COURTNEY GARDNER
BELINDA TEBBET

J. LEWIS L. LLOYD

N L SEEBOHM

STEVE AND TERRI ROSE
N. L. SEEBOHM

VICKI JOSEPHS
BEL ADELE KENNELS / RAINE MCKAY
MR A HILL

MR E R FLETCHER
D. C. WARD
MR E R FLETCHER

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

ZOE CDADID

TCH BORDARITA DREAMTIMECHASR SPD JD CCD
PORUSE DUALLY BUILT CD JD

DALLAS GARDNER ID

DARGO TEBBET AD JD SD ET

GWAERFEYN IVY AD ID

SALLY JD

KADNOOK BLAZE OF GLORY AD ID

QUEENIE J.D A.D.

DEMON JD AD SD
BEL ADELE UR UNIQUE CDX AD JD SPD
ELDERBERRY SCARLET (IMP UK) NRA JD

DEGUMLY SWEET MUSIC ADX JD
SHARIYA CHOCLAT POPPY CCD AD ID SD
DEGUMLY NIKITA ROSE ADX JD

WAIWILTA WINSOME

157 TIME
NP TIME
3RP TIME

70

(ASSO)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(LAB)
(BC)

(TERRIER)
(BC)
(SPRINGER)

(POODLE (MIN))
(SHELTIE)
(POODLE (MIN))

(PAP)



Masters Jumping (H) - Roger Padfield - Sunday 10th March, 2012 PM

600
613
611
609
608
603

500
561
559
558
552
548
547
546
541
538
536
535
534
533
527
524
523
519
515
513

MS FIONA COLENSO
DRJ M MAGAREY
MICHAEL CHESWORTH
MRS JENNY WILLIAMS
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW

VANESSA LOUGHLIN

ROSALINE TWAITES

REBEKAH FOORD

SUSAN MACMILLAN

JULIE LYON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

ANNE WARREN

DR MEGAN SEMPLE

SARAH CROCKER

RACHAEL FAGAN

MR G MRS J MILNER

K K KISIELNICKI

KRIS K G KISIELNICKI

MRS SL AND MR AC SANDERSON
PATRICIA ATTARD PAUL WARD
KERRIE L RYAN

K KISIELNICKI

KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
ROSALINE TWAITES

CH ABBIESTAR PREMIUM RED CDX JDX ADX

FLYNN JDX AD SPD SD GD

KAYLADENE TAKE IT EASY ADX JDX SPD

ROBBIE JAY AD JDX JDO

AG CH ZIGGY D ADM IDM ADO JDO SD GD SPDM PT DWDFS

MAGPIELANE SIGHING WIND CD ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SPD

CAMWYN LUCK BE A LADY CCD ADX GD JDX SPD

MACYS MINIATURE PATCHES

AG CH GOGETTA TURBO Il CD ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM GDX
SHEPALIAN DREAMS UNWIND ADM ADO JDM JDO GD SD SPD (IMP UK)
AG CH KAYLADENE CHOC ROYAL ADM JDM ADO JDO GD SD SPDX
KANEKY ROYAL EDITION ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SPD

TCH ALANGLEN JINDABYNE ROSE CCD ADX JDX SPD SD ET
MACDONALD JDX

MACYS MYSTIC BLUE SAPPHIRE ADM ADO JDX CD FM

AG CH YEOVILLE ACCIDENTAL HERO ADM JDM ADO JDO GDM SDM SPDM CD HSAS
KAYLADENE BORN TO RUN JDM ADM JDO ADO SPD

HILLCREST JUMPIN JIVE (IMP USA) JDX ADX

ALANGLEN ARWEN ROSE CD ADM GD JDM SPD SD

SCOUTS HONOUR JDX AD

BAILEY GIRL JDX ADX

AG CH KAYLADENE TRIPLE CHOC ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX GD SD
PHOEBE ADX JDX

CAMWYN GREAT SCOTT CD ADX GD JDX SPD

71

(VIZSLA)
(BC)
(BC)
(ASSO)
(KELPIE)

(NSDTR)
(BC)
(AUSSIE)
(KELPIE)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(MAN TERR)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)
(BC)
(BC)
(LAB)
(ASSO)
(ASSO)
(BC)
(KELPIE)
(BC)



508
506
505
504
503
502

400
419
417
416
415
413
409
408
405
403
401

300
307
306
305

200
202

M. ANNE WOODS
SUSAN MACMILLAN
KATE DALL

JESS HARMSWORTH

JULIE LYON ANA RICHARDSON

GERALDINE KISIELNICKI

S. T. OBRIEN

SCOTT FLETCHER

MRS H M EAVES
KAROLYN DE GRAAUW
M.A.SCHNIDER
SANDRA SCAFOCCHIA
MS SUE GONELLI

MR KEITH MILLINGTON
MR ER FLETCHER
LAURA DISTEFANO

VICKI JOSEPHS
SHARON MULSHINE
S. T. OBRIEN

DENISE ERIC CHRYSTAL

TCH BORDARITA DARE TO DREAM AD JDX

AG CH 500 CORRIEDALE JESSIE ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SDM SPDM
TJUKURPA WILLOW JDM

DARCY DIVA CDX ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SD

ELLAGANT ITS IN THE GENES AD JDX GD SPD

AG CH GUIRMERE JAZZ ADM JDM ADO JDO GDX SPD SD

DEBONAIR DARCY ADM ADO JDM JDO SPDM GD

JEOLENA BOY CANNY GO ADM ADO GDX JDM JDO SPDX SDX

T CH AG CH 400 DELLKARN DAISY ROSE GD ADM4 ADO JDM4 JDO SDM SPDM
ZOE D ADM JDM ADO JDO SD GD CD PT DWDFS

MONTULATA JADES GEM (BELLA) CCD AD JDX SD

CASSIE CANDO ADM JDM JDO GD SPD

LEAPIN LEXIE ADX JDM SPD

CH SHERBROOKE TIFFANY ALE CD AD JDX GD

DEGUMLY CRICLIAM ADX JDX

NELLIE GIRL ADM JDM JDO ADO PT

SUMMASTORM JDX AD SPDX SD GD
BINDI CD ADM ADO JDM JDO
HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JDX JDO AD

DUAL CH (TRACKING) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK TSD ADM4 JDM6 SDM SPDX

1$T

TIME

TIME

TIME
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(BC)
(ASSO)
(KOOLIE)
(ASSO)
(AUSSIE)
(BC)

(ASSO)
(STAFFIE)
(WELSHIE)
(ASSO)

(BC)

(ASSO)

(ASSO)

(NSDTR)
(POODLE (MIN))
(ASSO)

(TERRIER)
(IGGY)
(POODLE (T))

(PAP)



We look forward to seeing you all again in November for our Agility/Jumping Trials
on 3" and 4" November 2012.
We will be seeking Sponsorship for trophies, Raffle donations and helpers for this trial,
if you can assist and are available to help, please email wdts@wdts.org.au.

Safe travelling to everyone, see you at the next trial.
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